SIDWIN FABRIC PVT LTD



At Dhundhar Village, Gambhoi - Harsol Road, Ta. Himatnagar, (S.K) 383001, Gujarat, INDIA Mo. 9979900428, info@sidwinfabric.com, GSTIN : 24AAQCS1718J1Z4, CIN : U1712OGJ2011PTC066503

To: The Lead Verifier, Naturelink Solutions Pvt. Ltd., H. No. 6/121/1a, Plot No.- G-1, Veragiwalani Wadi, Near Delhi Gate, Surat- 395007 Email ID: - audit@thenaturelink.in

Sub: Assurance to avoid double accounting by Project Owners

Dear Sir,

- I, Shailendra Singh Rao, on behalf of M/S Sidwin Fabric Private Limited with details as provided in the Mandate, having my registered office at 2-O-13,14 Housing Board Colony, Banswara, Rajasthan 327001;
- The parties identified above, herewith confirm that: We jointly have submitted the project 990 kW Solar Ground Mounted Power Project By M/s Sidwin Fabric Pvt. Ltd (UCR ID Number: 262) for registration with UCR Program which aims for issuance of CoUs (called as Carbon Offset Units) consequent to compliance with all the applicable requirements of UCR Program;

<u>Authorised Actions</u>. Shailendra Singh Rao is authorised to act for the Project Proponent with respect to state the following:

- The project is not registered more than once with the UCR program
- The project is not registered under any other GHG program (voluntary or compliance)
- Double counting with mandatory domestic targets is avoided and that host country will not use the project's emission reductions to track progress towards, or for demonstrating achievement of its nationally determined contributions (NDCs).

SIGNED for and on behalf of M/S Sidwin Fabric Private Limited (Project Proponent):

BRIC Sign: DIRECTOR Name: Mr Pryush Sankhla Title:Director Date of execution: 28-07-2023

SIGNED for and on behalf of Creduce Technologies Pvt. Ltd. (Authorised Representative):

Sign:

Creduce Technologies Pvt. Ltd. atu Director

Name: Mr. Shailendra Singh Rao Title: Director Date of execution: 08-05-2023